HVAC works as part of “Proposed Interior 

Renovation work of RBO located at SBI 

Main Branch, Aligarh” 

2. 
Time allowed for 

completion 
: 

60 days from date of handing over of the 

site. 

3. 
Earnest Money Deposit 

(1% of Estimated cost) 
: 

₹ 14,200/- (₹ Fourteen thousand two 

hundred only) by crossed Bank Draft/ 

Banker’s Cheque drawn in favour of State 

Bank of India, LHO, P & E department 

(5th floor), Sansad Marg; New Delhi (to 

be enclosed in sealed envelope as a part 

of Technical Bid). 

4. Initial Security Deposit :

[...]

the campus,  traffic regulations in and around the site etc; 

The tenderer will be fully responsible for considering the financial effect of any or all 

the factors while submitting his tender. 

5. Earnest Money 

5.1 The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of ₹ 14,200/- (₹ 

Fourteen thousand two hundred only) in the form of Demand Draft/ 

Bankers’ Cheque in favour of State Bank of India, LHO, P & E department 

(5th floor), Sansad Marg; New Delhi 

5.2 drawn on any Bank in India. 

5.3 EMD in any other form other than as specified above will not be accepted.